

Project: MEMORIAL PARK DEVELOPMENT
Location: MEMORIAL PARK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 186,996.00	Impact Landscape Bidder: Design	Visions Construction Bidder: Group, Inc.	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201	Budget: \$ 229,000.00	26756 483rd	27160 470th	2208 W. 50th
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/01/18	Address: Avenue Brandon, SD 57005	Address: Avenue, Suite A Tea, SD 57064	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD 57105
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.728.4648	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 24,638.75	\$ 24,638.75	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,597.00	\$ 1,597.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
3	734.0154	12' DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	685	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,363.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,397.50
4	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
5	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 95.45	\$ 954.50
6	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00
7	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
8	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	28	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 322.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 190.40
9	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 103.50	\$ 11.30	\$ 67.80
10	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	88	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 497.20
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 171.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	37	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 297.85	\$ 7.95	\$ 294.15
13	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BOR4ROW	CY	331	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,544.25	\$ 9.20	\$ 3,045.20	\$ 20.35	\$ 6,735.85
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 565.00
15	230.0100	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	220	\$ 3.60	\$ 792.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,496.00
16	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	220	\$ 3.60	\$ 792.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 759.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,496.00
17	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 2,260.00
18	SPECIAL REMOVE STORM SEWER HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	
19	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET BOULDERS	EA	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 220.35	\$ 3,966.30	
20	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
21	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SF66	FT	28	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 579.60	\$ 26.95	\$ 754.60
22	651.0050	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11646	\$ 5.15	\$ 59,976.90	\$ 5.75	\$ 66,964.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 72,205.20
23	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.83	\$ 653.28	\$ 50.55	\$ 808.80
24	SPECIAL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	1460	\$ 5.75	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 6,292.60	\$ 7.45	\$ 10,877.00	
25	SPECIAL WALK CHANNEL DRAIN	EA	6	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,259.25	\$ 7,555.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	
26	680.2000	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR UNDERDRAIN	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
27	SPECIAL 8" PVC STORM SEWER	FT	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 414.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 678.00	
28	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	587	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,641.50	\$ 14.38	\$ 8,441.06	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,201.25
29	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	525	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 4,137.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,200.00
30	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	505	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 580.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 378.75
31	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	9780	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,173.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 489.00
32	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
33	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	118	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 678.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 413.00
		1 GALLON PERENNIAL PLANT - FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00
		1 GALLON ORNAMENTAL GRASS - FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	41	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 21.28	\$ 872.48	\$ 19.00	\$ 779.00
36	735.5010	PLANT	EA	41	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 21.28	\$ 872.48	\$ 19.00	\$ 779.00
37	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	50	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00
38	999.5157	SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9.78	\$ 489.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
39	SPECIAL POLETHYLENE LANDSCAPE EDGING	LF	56	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 161.28	\$ 2.50	\$ 140.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 152,331.65	Total Bid	\$ 156,695.20	Total Bid	\$ 163,356.30
40	735.2220	ALTERNATE 1: 2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE - FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	21	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 442.75	\$ 9,297.75	\$ 621.50	\$ 13,051.50
41	SPECIAL CONCRETE PAD	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,685.75	\$ 11,057.25	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 17,535.00	
42	735.1000	ALTERNATE 3: SHRUB, FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	78	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 3,364.14	\$ 56.50	\$ 4,407.00
43	999.5152	ALTERNATE 3: WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 862.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 425.00
44	999.5157	ALTERNATE 3: SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 9.78	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 10.17	\$ 2,542.50
45	SPECIAL CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 847.50	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 8,900.00	Total Bid	\$ 8,741.64	Total Bid	\$ 8,222.00

Project: MEMORIAL PARK DEVELOPMENT
 Location: MEMORIAL PARK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 186,996.00	Big A's Bidder: Contracting, Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc.
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201	Budget: \$ 229,000.00	Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/01/18	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.368.2253
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	734.0154	12' DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	685	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,568.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,397.50
4	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
5	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
6	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
7	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,532.75	\$ 9,532.75
8	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	28	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
9	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	6	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
10	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	88	\$ 6.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	30	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 187.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	37	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 175.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00
13	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BOR4ROW	CY	331	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,958.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 7,215.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,655.00
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
15	230.0100	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	220	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00
16	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	220	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00
17	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	SPECIAL REMOVE STORM SEWER HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
19	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET BOULDERS	EA	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	
20	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
21	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SF66	FT	28	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00
22	651.0050	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11646	\$ 5.85	\$ 68,129.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,876.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 640,530,000.00
23	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	SPECIAL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	1460	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,300.00	
25	SPECIAL WALK CHANNEL DRAIN	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
26	680.2000	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR UNDERDRAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
27	SPECIAL 8" PVC STORM SEWER	FT	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	
28	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	587	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,805.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 10,419.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,805.00
29	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	525	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,643.75
30	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	505	\$ 0.75	\$ 378.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 368.65
31	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	9780	\$ 0.05	\$ 489.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 978.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 489.00
32	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
33	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,980.00
34	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	118	\$ 4.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 560.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 454.30
		1 GALLON PERENNIAL PLANT - FURNISH AND								
35	735.0110	PLANT	EA	70	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 976.50
		1 GALLON ORNAMENTAL GRASS - FURNISH AND								
36	735.5010	PLANT	EA	41	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 727.75	\$ 14.75	\$ 604.75
37	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
38	999.5157	SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	50	\$ 4.75	\$ 237.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 235.00
39	SPECIAL POLETHYLENE LANDSCAPE EDGING	LF	56	\$ 2.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 142.80	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$166,404.35	Total Bid	\$170,656.30	Total Bid	\$640,654,075.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	------------------

40	735.2220	ALTERNATE 1: 2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE - FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	21	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,825.00
41		ALTERNATE 2: METAL BENCH, ADA TILE AND SPECIAL CONCRETE PAD	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
42	735.1000	ALTERNATE 3: SHRUB, FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	78	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 41.23	\$ 3,215.94	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,652.00
43	999.5152	ALTERNATE 3: WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00
44	999.5157	ALTERNATE 3: SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	250	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
		ALTERNATE 3: ICE RINK ISLAND LANDSCAPE								
45		SPECIAL CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 6,517.50	Total Bid	\$ 6,565.94	Total Bid	\$ 5,252.00
-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------